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{ =FF (4-98%)
CLASS CODE
MiniSB
MiniSBm
MiniSN
MiniSL
MiniSLm
MiniSW
MinSWm
MiniSA
MiniST
MiniSV
MiniSH

MiniDB
MiniDN
MiniDL
MiniDW
MiniDA
MiniDT
MiniDV
MiniDH

MiniQB

MiniGSB
MiniGSN
MiniGSL
MiniGSW
MiniGSA
MiniGST
MiniGSV
MiniGSH

MiniGLB
MiniGLN
MiniGLL
MiniGLW
MiniGLA
MiniGLT
MiniGLV
MiniGLH

SeviOBBPRBILLDQRI-—FLH TBBEIL,

HY REH (yavy)

%2023F1R1HIC1I2REUETH I HIBEFR R b » > 2 - X CORBIFRADLATHLXT,

CLASS TITLE

Mini Solo Ballet — any style

Mini Solo Ballet - any style (Boys)

Mini Solo National and Folklore

Mini Solo Lyrical and Contemporary
Mini Solo Lyrical and Contemporary (Boys)
Mini Solo Jazz and Show Dance

Mini Solo Jazz and Show Dance (Boys)
Mini Solo Acro

Mini Solo Tap

Mini Solo Song and Dance

Mini Solo Street Dance and Commercial

Mini Duet/Trio Ballet — any style

Mini Duet/Trio National and Folklore
Mini Duet/Trio Lyrical and Contemporary
Mini Duet/Trio Jazz and Show Dance
Mini Duet/Trio Acro

Mini Duet/Trio Tap

Mini Duet/Trio Song and Dance

Mini Duet/Trio Street Dance and Commercial

Mini Quartet Ballet — any style

Mini Small Group Ballet — any style

Mini Small Group National and Folklore
Mini Small Group Lyrical and Contemporary
Mini Small Group Jazz and Show Dance
Mini Small Group Acro

Mini Small Group Tap

Mini Small Group Song and Dance

Mini Small Group Street Dance and Commercial

Mini Large Group Ballet — any style

Mini Large Group National and Folklore
Mini Large Group Lyrical and Contemporary
Mini Large Group Jazz and Show Dance
Mini Large Group Acro

Mini Large Group Tap

Mini Large Group Song and Dance

Mini Large Group Street Dance and Commercial

KIN—TDRERFEREOFROBAITOEMIZERDLET,

NUMBER OF DANCERS

2o0r3
2o0r3
2o0r3
2o0r3
2o0r3
2o0r3
2o0r3
2o0r3

5-10
4-10
4-10
4-10
4-10
4-10
4-10
4-10

EMS v B ITRAGRISEFIFIELE X TTER/LSEIN,
E-mail japan@danceworldcup.jp Tel 0727-10-7575

Al aala]a

-

1
1
1
1
1
1

MAX TIME
2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min 30 sec

2 min

2 min
2 min
2 min
2 min
2 min
2 min
2 min 30 sec

2 min

2 min 30 sec

2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
3 min

2 min 30 sec

3 min
3 min
3 min
3 min
3 min
3 min
3 min 30 sec

3 min



= 7HBM (18-25%)
CLASS CODE
SnSB

SnSBR

SnSN

SnSL

SnSLm

SnSW
SnSWm

SnSZ

SnSZm

SnSE

SnSEm

SnSA

SnST

SnSV

SnSH

SnSC

SnDB

SnDPDD
SnDN
SnDL
SnDE
SnDZ
SnDW
SnDA
SnDT
SnDV
SnDH

SnQB

SNGSBC
SnGSB
SnGSN
SnGSL
SNGSE
SnGSZ
SnGSW
SnGSA
SnGST
SnGSV
SnGSH

SnGLBC
SnGLB
SnGLN
SnGLL
SnGLW
SnGLZ
SnGLE
SnGLA
SnGLT
SnGLV
SnGLH
SnGLC

CLASS TITLE

Senior Solo Ballet — any style (not repertoire)
Senior Solo Ballet repertoire
Senior Solo National and Folklore
Senior Solo Lyrical

Senior Solo Lyrical (Boys)

Senior Solo Showdance

Senior Solo Showdance (Boys)
Senior Solo Jazz

Senior Solo Jazz (boys)

Senior Solo Contemporary
Senior Solo Contemporary (boys)
Senior Solo Acro

Senior Solo Tap

Senior Solo Song and Dance
Senior Solo Street Dance

Senior Solo Commercial

Senior Duet/Trio Ballet — any style (not repertoire) PLEASE SEE
NOTES: 8.11 FOR AMENDMENT

Senior Duet/Trio Pas de Deux/Trois *NEW
Senior Duet/Trio National and Folklore Dance
Senior Duet/Trio Lyrical and Contemporary
Senior Duet/Trio Contemporary

Senior Duet/Trio Jazz

Senior Duet/Trio Show Dance

Senior Duet Acro

Senior Duet/Trio Tap

Senior Duet/Trio Song and Dance

Senior Duet/Trio Street Dance and Commercial

Senior Quartet Ballet — any style

Senior Small Classical Ballet and Repertoire.

Senior Small Group Ballet — any style (not classical or repertoire).
Senior Small Group National and Folklore

Senior Small Group Lyrical

Senior Small Group Contemporary

Senior Small Group Jazz

Senior Small Group Show Dance

Senior Small Group Acro

Senior Small Group Tap

Senior Small Group Song and Dance

Senior Small Group Street Dance and Commercial

Senior Large Group Classical Ballet and Repertoire.
Senior Large Group Ballet - any style (not classical and repertoire)
Senior Large Group National and Folklore

Senior Large Group Lyrical

Senior Large Group Show Dance

Senior Large Group Jazz

Senior Large Group Contemporary

Senior Large Group Acro

Senior Large Group Tap

Senior Large Group Song and Dance

Senior Large Group Street Dance

Senior Large Group Commercial

NUMBER OF DANCERS

2o0r3

2o0r3
2o0r3
2o0r3
2o0r3
2o0r3
2o0r3
2o0r3
2o0r3
2o0r3
2o0r3

5-10
5-10
4-10
4-10
4-10
4-10
4-10
4-10
4-10
4-10
4-10

Alalalala
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1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

MAX TIME
2 min

2 min 30 sec
2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min 30 sec
2 min

2 min

2 min 30 sec

2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
3 min

2 min 30 sec

3 min

3 min
3 min
3 min
3 min
3 min
3 min
3 min
3 min
3 min
3 min 30 sec

3 min

3 min 30 sec
3 min 30 sec
3 min 30 sec
3 min 30 sec
3 min 30 sec
3 min 30 sec
3 min 30 sec
3 min 30 sec
3 min 30 sec
4 min 30 sec
3 min 30 sec

3 min 30 sec
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Afghanistan
Belarus
Canada

Czech Republic
France
Guernsey
Ireland
Kazakhstan
Malaysia

New Zealand
Republic of Ireland
Slovenia

Switzerland
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Argentina

Belgium

Chile

Denmark

Germany

Hong Kong

Israel

Latvia

Mexico

Northern Ireland

Romania

South Africa

Taiwan
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Armenia

Bosnia and Herzegovina

China

Egypt

Gibraltar

Iceland

Italy

Luxembourg

Moldova

Norway

Russia

Spain

Ukraine
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Australia

Brazil

Croatia

England

Greece

India

Japan

Macau

Morocco

Poland

Scotland

Sri Lanka

United States

EFEENEXOENFER

™ pancE w

.Q'

S{ox W g
iy,

-

Bulgaria

Cyprus

Estonia

Guam

Indonesia

Jersey

Macedonia

Netherlands

Portugal

Slovakia

Sweden
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FvF v 8 (10-138%)
CLASS CODE

KSB

KSBm

KSBR

KSBRm

KSPB

KSPBR
KSN
KSL
KSLm
KSW
KSWm
KSZ
KSZm
KSE
KSEm
KSA
KST
KSV
KSH
KSC

KDB

KDPDD

KDN
KDL
KDE
KDz
KDW
KDA
KDT
KDV
KDH

KQB

KGSBC
KGSB
KGSN
KGSL
KGSE
KGSzZ
KGsSwW
KGSA
KGST
KGSV
KGSH

KGLBC
KGLB
KGLN
KGLL
KGLW
KGLZ
KGLE
KGLA
KGLT
KGLV
KGLH
KGLC

CLASS TITLE NUMBER OF DANCERS
Children Solo Ballet — any style (not repertoire) (age 10 — 12 years)

Children Solo Ballet (Boys) — any style (not repertoire)

Children Solo Ballet Repertoire (age 10 — 12 years)

Children Solo Ballet Repertoire (Boys)

Children Solo Ballet - any style (not repertoire) with pointe shoes
optional ( age 12 — 13 years only)

Children Solo Ballet Repertoire with pointe shoes (age 12 — 13 only)
Children Solo National and Folklore
Children Solo Lyrical

Children Solo Lyrical (Boys)
Children Solo Show Dance
Children Solo Show Dance (boys)
Children Solo Jazz

Children Solo Jazz (Boys)

Children Solo Contemporaray
Children Solo Contemporary (Boys)
Children Solo Acro

Children Solo Tap

Children Solo Song and Dance
Children Solo Street Dance

Children Solo Commercial

Children Duet/Trio Ballet — any style PLEASE SEE NOTES: 8.11

FOR AMENDMENT 2or3
Children Duet/Trio Pas de Deux/Trois (age 12-13 only) *NEW 20r3
PLEASE SEE NOTES: 8.12 FOR AMENDMENT

Children Duet/Trio National and Folklore 2o0r3
Children Duet/Trio Lyrical 2o0r3
Children Duet/Trio Contemporary 2o0r3
Children Duet/Trio Jazz 2o0r3
Children Duet/Trio Show Dance 2o0r3
Children Duet/Trio Acro 2o0r3
Children Duet/Trio Tap 20r3
Children Duet/Trio Song and Dance 2o0r3
Children Duet/Trio Street Dance and Commercial 2o0r3
Children Quartet Ballet — any style

Children Small Group Classical Ballet and Repertoire 5-10
Children Small Group Ballet— any style (not classical or repertoire) 5-10
Children Small Group National and Folklore 4-10
Children Small Group Lyrical 4-10
Children Small Group Contemporary 4-10
Children Small Group Jazz 4-10
Children Small Group Show Dance 4-10
Children Small Group Acro 4-10
Children Small Group Tap 4-10
Children Small Group Song and Dance 4-10
Children Small Group Street Dance and Commercial 4-10

Children Large Group Classical Ballet and Repertoire
Children Large Group Ballet — any style (not classical or repertoire)
Children Large Group National and Folklore

Children Large Group Lyrical

Children Large Group Show Dance

Children Large Group Jazz

Children Large Group Contemporary

Children Large Group Acro

Children Large Group Tap

Children Large Group Song and Dance

Children Large Group Street Dance

Children Large Group Commercial

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

MAX TIME
2 min

2 min

2 min 30 sec

2 min 30 sec

2 min

2 min 30 sec
2 min
2 min
2 min
2 min
2 min
2 min
2 min
2 min
2 min
2 min
2 min
2 min 30 sec
2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min 30 sec

2 min
2 min
2 min
2 min
2 min
2 min
2 min
2 min 30 sec

2 min

2 min 30 sec

2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
3 min

2 min 30 sec

3 min
3 min
3 min
3 min
3 min
3 min
3 min
3 min
3 min
3 min 30 sec
3 min

3 min



Yaz=7HEM (14-17w)
CLASS CODE
JSB

JSBm

JSBR

JSBRm

JSN

JSL

JSLm

JSW

JSWm

Jsz

JSZm

JSE

JSEm

JSA

JST

JsvV

JSH

JscC

JDB

JDPDD
JDN
JDL
JDE
JDZ
JDW
JDA
JDT
JDV
JDH

JQB

JGSBC
JGSB
JGSN
JGSL
JGSE
JGSZ
JGSW
JGSA
JGST
JGSV
JGSH

JGLBC
JGLB
JGLN
JGLL
JGLW
JGLZ
JGLE
JGLA
JGLT
JGLV
JGLH
JGLC

CLASS TITLE

Junior Solo Ballet - any style (not repertoire)
Junior Solo Ballet (Boys) - any style (not repertoire)
Junior Solo Ballet Repertoire

Junior Solo Ballet Repertoire (Boys)

Junior Solo National and Folklore

Junior Solo Lyrical

Junior Solo Lyrical (Boys)

Junior Solo Show Dance

Junior Solo Show Dance (Boys)

Junior Solo Jazz

Junior Solo Jazz (Boys)

Junior Solo Contemporary

Junior Solo Contemporary (Boys)

Junior Solo Acro

Junior Solo Tap

Junior Solo Song and Dance

Junior Solo Street Dance

Junior Solo Commercial

Junior Duet/Trio Ballet — any style (not repertoire) PLEASE SEE
NOTES: 8.11 FOR AMENDMENT

Junior Duet/Trio Pas de Deux/Trios
Junior Duet/Trio National and Folklore
Junior Duet/Trio Lyrical

Junior Duet/Trio Contemporary
Junior Duet/Trio Jazz

Junior Duet/Trio Show Dance

Junior Duet/Trio Acro

Junior Duet/Trio Tap

Junior Duet/Trio Song and Dance

Junior Duet/Trio Street Dance and Commercial

Junior Quartet Ballet

Junior Small Group Classical Ballet and Repertoire

Junior Small Group Ballet — any style (not classical or repertoire)
Junior Small Group National and Folklore

Junior Small Group Lyrical

Junior Small Group Contemporary

Junior Small Group Jazz

Junior Small Group Show Dance

Junior Small Group Acro

Junior Small Group Tap

Junior Small Group Song and Dance

Junior Small Group Street Dance and Commercial

Junior Large Group Classical Ballet and Repertoire.
Junior Large Group Ballet - any style (not classical or repertoire)
Junior Large Group National and Folklore

Junior Large Group Lyrical

Junior Large Group Show Dance

Junior Large Group Jazz

Junior Large Group Contemporary

Junior Large Group Acro

Junior Large Group Tap

Junior Large Group Song and Dance

Junior Large Group Street Dance

Junior Large Group Commercial

NUMBER OF DANCERS

20r3

2o0r3
2o0r3
2o0r3
2o0r3
2o0r3
2o0r3
2o0r3
2o0r3
2o0r3
2o0r3

5-10
5-10
4-10
4-10
4-10
4-10
4-10
4-10
4-10
4-10
4-10

Al alala]a

-

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

MAX TIME
2 min

2 min

2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min

2 min 30 sec
2 min

2 min

2 min 30 sec

2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
2 min 30 sec
3 min

2 min 30 sec

3 min

3 min
3 min
3 min
3 min
3 min
3 min
3 min
3 min
3 min
3 min 30 sec

3 min

3 min 30 sec
3 min 30 sec
3 min 30 sec
3 min 30 sec
3 min 30 sec
3 min 30 sec
3 min 30 sec
3 min 30 sec
3 min 30 sec
4 min 30 sec
3 min 30 sec

3 min 30 sec
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